UNI - PAC
I N C O R P O R A T E D
MECHANICAL DIAGRAM
CONNECTION DIAGRAM
6000 Park of Commerce Blvd Boca Raton, FL 33487  Phone 561-241-7876  Fax 561-241-9339  www.coiltronics.com
I N C O R P O R A T E D
UNI-PACTM
Part Inductance OCL(1) I RMS(2) I SAT(3) DCR(4)
Number µH (rated) µH±20% Amperes Amperes Ohms max.
UP2-R47 0.47 0.595 10.1 11.4 0.0049
*UP2-1RO 1.0 1.00 9.0 9.9 0.0081
UP2-1R5 1.5 1.46 8.1 7.9 0.0103
*UP2-2R2 2.2 2.39 6.9 6.1 0.0115
UP2-3R3 3.3 3.23 6.5 5.1 0.0138
*UP2-4R7 4.7 4.77 5.7 4.2 0.0173
UP2-6R8 6.8 6.63 5.0 3.6 0.0230
*UP2-100 10.0 9.73 4.3 3.3 0.0299
*UP2-150 15.0 15.43 3.6 2.4 0.0449
*UP2-220 22.0 22.50 2.9 2.0 0.0644
*UP2-330 33.0 33.13 2.4 1.7 0.0989
*UP2-470 47.0 48.65 1.9 1.4 0.1461
UP2-680 68.0 68.17 1.7 1.2 0.1898
UP2-101 100.0 102.60 1.4 0.95 0.2772
UP2-151 150.0 152.70 1.1 0.78 0.4244
UP2-221 220.0 230.00 0.93 0.62 0.6360
UP2-331 330.0 338.00 0.76 0.51 0.9775
Notes: (1) Open Circuit Inductance Test Parameters: 100KHz, .250Vrms, 0.0Adc.
(2) RMS current for an approximate ∆T of 40°C. at an ambient temperature of 85˚C.
(3) Peak current for approximately 10% rolloff.
(4) DCR limits 20°C.

Pin #1
Indicator
1.75
14.2
28.4
32.0
Dimensions in mm.
Direction of feed
6000 Park of Commerce Blvd Boca Raton, FL 33487  Phone 561-241-7876  Fax 561-241-9339  www.coiltronics.com
I N C O R P O R A T E D
PACKAGING INFORMATION
Parts are packaged on 13” reels.
275 parts per reel.
Part Inductance OCL(1) I RMS(2) I SAT(3) DCR(4)
Number µH (rated) µH±20% Amperes Amperes Ohms max.
UP4-R47 0.47 0.473 19.2 51.7 0.0019
*UP4-1RO 1.0 0.916 17.3 37.3 0.0023
UP4-1R5 1.5 1.52 13.4 28.9 0.0039
*UP4-2R2 2.2 2.27 12.0 23.7 0.0048
UP4-3R3 3.3 3.14 11.0 20.2 0.0057
*UP4-4R7 4.7 5.34 8.6 15.6 0.0093
UP4-6R8 6.8 6.66 8.3 14.1 0.0100
*UP4-100 10.0 9.77 6.8 11.5 0.0150
*UP4-150 15.0 15.61 5.5 9.1 0.0230
*UP4-220 22.0 22.61 4.5 7.6 0.0340
*UP4-330 33.0 34.30 3.7 6.1 0.0520
*UP4-470 47.0 48.10 3.1 5.2 0.0740
UP4-680 68.0 69.14 2.4 4.3 0.1200
UP4-101 100.0 99.42 2.0 3.6 0.1700
Notes: (1) Open Circuit Inductance Test Parameters: 100KHz, .250Vrms, 0.0Adc.
(2) RMS current for an approximate ∆T of 40°C. at an ambient temperature of 85˚C.
(3) Peak current for approximately 30% rolloff.
(4) DCR limits 20°C.